 10/15/03 2004 CROWN VICTORIA
MAJOR PRODUCT CHANGES
Product Changes and Features Availability
Features, options and package content subject to change.  Please check www.fmcdealer.com or Dealer eStore for
the most current information.
 - 1 - Ford Division
OVERVIEW
The 2004 Crown Victoria offers greater value in 2004 through minor adjustments to the packaging of

optional
• Heated Mirrors are now Optional
HOW TO ORDER A 2004 CROWN
VICTORIA
STEPS TO ORDER:  (after reviewing pre-
configured arrays)
1. Select Body Code
¾ P73 – Standard
¾ P74 – LX
¾ P74 – LX Sport
2. Select Order Code
¾ 100A – Standard
¾ 200A – LX
¾ 230A – LX Sport
3. Review Available Option Codes
4. Select Color & Trim
10/15/03 2004 CROWN VICTORIA
MAJOR STANDARD EQUIPMENT
LEGEND: �  =  New for this model year. ¹  =  Estimate
 - 2 - Ford Division
Crown
Victoria LX LX Sport
EXTERIOR
BUMPERS — Concealed with one-piece full wrap cover, body
color •  •  •
Bright insert in bumper  •
GLASS — Solar tinted, full •  •  •
GRILLE — Chrome •  •
Body color (Dark Toreador Red, Black, Midnight Gray and
Silver Birch)   •
LIGHTS — Low profile dual aero headlamps with Crystalline
krypton long life bulbs •  •  •
MIRRORS — Black fold-away dual remote control power •  •  •
MOLDINGS — Black rocker panel •  •  •
Black windshield and backlight •  •  •
Blacked out door frame/windows •  •  •
Bright surround on side windows •  •  •
Color keyed bodyside •  •  •
PAINT — Clearcoat •  •  •
Anti-chip paint primer •  •  •
Body color B-pillar •  •  •
Dual bodyside paint stripes  •
URETHANE PROTECTION — Lower bodyside •  •  •
VALET KEY — Standard on all arrays (NA with NGV) •  •  •
WHEEL COVERS — Deluxe locking •
INTERIOR
AIR BAG, DUAL FRONT SUPPLEMENTAL RESTRAINT
SYSTEM, DUAL STAGE — Driver and right front
passenger
•  •  •
CARPETING — 12.0-oz. color keyed floor •  •  •
CIGARETTE LIGHTER — Illuminated •  •  •
CLOCK — Electronic digital with dimming feature •  •  •
�CONSOLE, OVERHEAD — High series includes compass and
dome/map light  •  •
COURTESY LAMP SWITCHES — In all four doors •  •  •
CUPHOLDERS — Dual ashtray mounted •  •  •
DEFROSTER GRILLE — With integral vertical ribs •  •  •
DOOR TRIM PANELS — Full length armrests, warning
reflectors, pull straps, upper vinyl, lower carpeting •  •  •
Carpeted lower •  •  •
Lighted door lock buttons, window controls and power seat
controls on armrests •  •  •
FUSE PANEL — Easy access, labeled •  •  •
GAUGE CLUSTER — Four (volt, oil pressure, water
temperature and fuel) •  •  •
GLOVE BOX — Illuminated, large bin, lockable with dampened
glove box door •  •  •
HEAD RESTRAINTS — 2-Way •  •  •
INSTRUMENT CLUSTER — Analog gauges •  •  •
INSTRUMENT PANEL — Woodgrain appliqués with side
window demisters •  •  •
LAMPS — Dual instrument panel courtesy with theater (slow